2o c s

% CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

NovY

www.cityofnovi.org Agenda Item 8

June 4, 2007

SUBJECT: Approval of Proposed Water & Sewer Rate Resolutions for 2007-2008

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Finance

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:m\/

The City of Novi purchases treated water and sewer services from outside sources. The attached
rate schedules incorporate the pass-through increase amount from Detroit Water & Sewerage
Department (7.823%) for water, and an increase of 4% from the prior year on the Oakland County
Drain rate for the metered Huron Rouge Sewage Disposal System (no increase from OCDC for
2007-8) for the services provided by the City of Novi Water & Sewer System (i.e. sewer
fransmission maintenance, lift station maintenance, etc.). The water and sewer rate increase to the
customer for the 2007-8 fiscal year will range from approximately 6.1%-7.8%. We are
recommending if there are any “look-back” sewer charge adjustments from the Detroit Water &
Sewerage Department that this would be absorbed by the Water & Sewer Fund the same as was
done in the prior years. The water equipment rates, inspection fees and miscellaneous charges
have been adjusted based on our contract for water connection fees and the current cost of our
equipment (a 15% administrative fee has been added to the cost).

Attached for your consideration is the following information:

=  Water & Sewer Rate Resolutions:

a) Water Rate Resolution

b) Resolution for Huron-Rouge Sewer Rates (metered and unmetered)
¢) Resolution for Novi-Walled Lake Sewer System

City of Novi Water & Sewer Fund Financial Operating Information
Water Rate History

Huron Rouge Metered Sewer Rate History

Huron Rouge Unmetered Sewer Rate History

Walled Lake Arm Sewer Rate History

It is important to note that the City of Novi Water & Sewer Fund, the Oakland County Drain
Commission and the Detroit Water & Sewer Department (DWSD) are all not-for-profit entities.
However, the American Water Works Association (AWWA) recommends government agencies be
prudent in the computations of reserves, either through depreciation or through a future debt
service reserve.

The City’s rate policy has been computed to cover current costs including approximately 25% of
depreciation. The City’'s Water & Sewer Fund is now able to include a portion of the depreciation as
a result of the decrease in debt service. Bonds were paid off through the capital charges collected
in the prior year. The interest expense in 2004-5 was $779,900 and for 2007-8 is estimated
$79,900.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Proposed Water & Sewer Rate Resolutions for 2007-2008

112/ Y| N 12 Y N

Mayor Landry

Council Member Mutch

Mayor Pro Tem Capello

Council Member Nagy

Council Member Gatt

Council Member Paul

Council Member Margolis




00°22 $ . 002 $ %00°0 G199 $ §lL'98 $
asealdl}%00’0 JaWo)SN) 0] IAON asealdl] TACN 01 2G50 IACN 0] HdD0
13W03sny 0} IAON 2002-9002 % 9020 2002-2002 1002-9002
8002-2002
jiun.dey Jagayenp Jad
ajey Jomag palajewiun 3911181 abnoy uoiny
[45%4 $ Y44 $ %00°0 692} $ 6921 $
9SBAIOU] %588 J2UIoISNY O} IAON @583190] 1AON 01 94950 TAGN 0] D@90
Jawoysny 0} iAON 2002-900Z % 2a20 800Z-200Z 1002-9002
8002-2002
uondwnsuoy JaJep palalaly JO Suojjen puesnoy] Jag
ajey J1emag palslaly abnoy uoiny
9lnpayYog sajey 1amag
IAON jo ANo
%¥9°L 00962 SoL 0£'582 000'06 .9
%6% L 00102 S0l 02061 000'09 >
%9’ L 00°691 S0l 06'851 000'05 “£ ozb’e $ ovee $ %G69°L S22 $ 1252 $
%91’ 00°90L Sy0l 0L'G6 000'0g A 888010U] %Eeh L T5WoIsN3 0 IAGN §seanou] IAON 63 GSMQ IAGN 63 SMd
%S¢ L 00'vL SP'oL ov'es 000°02 4 i8wolsny 0} ION 1002-900Z .\% % ASMa 2002-200Z 200Z-9002
%L 00°85 G0l SG LY 000G} ul 2002-2002
%S9 00'ee $  syolL ¢ 6Lee $ 000'Z .8/S WINWIUIA J8AQ Suojjen) puesnoy] 1ad sajey Jajepp
abueyg o, ajey wnuwHuIN 994 suo|ies 000} uondwnsuo) 8Z1S Ja)aN
8002-2002 adueuauIRN yes

E

£

9|npayog sajey Jajepn
IAON jo A0

t8e/
ooee




City of Novi

Water & Sewer Rate Resolutions




Nov®

www.cityofnovi.org

RESOLUTION
WATER RATES

CITY OF NOVI

45175 W Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

WHEREAS, the City of Novi through the Code of Ordinance, Section 34 has empowered itself to acquire, construct,
and operate a water supply system; and,

WHEREAS, by Section 34-19 the City of Novi may establish rates to operate said system; and,
WHEREAS, certain rates must reflect actual costs of providing services and materials; and,

WHEREAS, the cost to finance said system demonstrates a need to increase the water rates.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following rates shall be implemented as the rates of the Water

Supply System pursuant to Section 34-19 for all bills rendered after August 1, 2007.

Meter Size

5/8"

1"

11/2"

2"

3"

4"

6" or larger

WATER RATES
Minimum Rate Schedule

Consumption

1st 7,000 gallons
1st 15,000 gallons
1st 20,000 gallons
1st 30,000 galions
1st 50,000 gallons
1st 60,000 galions
1st 90,000 gallons

$3.17 per Thousand Gallons over Minimum

Minimum Rate
per Quarter

$ 31.00
54.00
69.00
98.00

157.00
187.00
275.00




NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the new rates related to water fees will be
established as follows:

EQUIPMENT FEES

Service Size Meter Size Public Street Private Street
1 5/8” $1,200 $900
1" 1” $1,300 $1,000
1% 1" $2,000 $1,350

EQUIPMENT FEES

Service Size Meter Size Public Street Private Street
1% 1% $2,400 $1,575
2" 1% $2,820 $2,020
2’ 2" $2,970 $2,175

Service on Public Roads over 85 feet, there will be an additional fee per Right of Way foot of:

SERVICE SIZE FEE/PER RIGHT OF WAY FOOT
1" $12.00
1% $14.00
2’ $ 16.00

An additional $ 1,500 fee will be assessed for taps into a concrete water main.

METERING EQUIPMENT FEES

SIZE METER METER HORN FLANGES STRAINER RADIO REMOTES
5/8" $ 100 $ 26 N/A N/A $86
17 182 46 N/A N/A 86
1% 385 N/A $32 N/A 86
2’ 518 N/A 37 N/A 86
3” (Turbine) 803 N/A 46 $378 86
3" (Compound) 2,030 N/A 46 $378 86
4” (Turbine) 1,366 N/A 58 $509 86
4” (Compound) 2,888 N/A 58 $509 86

6” and larger Compound and Turbine meters and equipment will be actual costs plus 15% City of
Novi Administrative Fee




MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Miscellaneous Inspection Fee

Turn-off or Turn-on Service (regular hours)

Turn-off of Turn-on Service (Saturdays or Evenings)
Turn-off or Turn-on Service (Sundays or Holidays)
Water Meter Test

Unmetered Water - Single Family Residential Construction
Unmetered Water — Non-Single Family Residential Construction

WATER TAP FEES

$ 90

175
250

105
365

For the privilege of tapping into the Water Supply System, there shall be a charge of One Thousand One Hundred
Seventy-Five Dollars ($1,850.00), multiplied by the unit factor set forth in the Unit Factor Chart as adopted by the
City Council. With the exception of those users served directly by the water main constructed and financed by
Special Assessment District Number 126 who will be charged Five Hundred Dollars ($ 500.00) multiplied by the

factor set forth in the Unit Factor Chart.

SPECIAL RATES

For miscellaneous services for which, in the judgment of the City Council a special rate should be established, such
rates shall be established and charged in accordance with the schedule of rates adopted by resolution of the City

Council.

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the

City Council of the City of Novi at a regular meeting held the 4th day of June 2007.

By: Maryanne Cornelius
Its: City Clerk




CITY O,
CITY OF NOVI

45175 W Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

Nov*

www . ciiyoinovi.org
RESOLUTION

Huron-Rouge Sewer Rates

WHEREAS, the City of Novi through the Code of Ordinance, Section 34-145 has established that the
rates established are to be sufficient to provide for the payment of the expenses of administration and
operation and such expenses for the maintenance of the system as are necessary to preserve the same in
good repair and working order, to provide for the payment of the sewage disposal charge required to be paid
to the county, to provide for the payment of the annual payments required to be made to the county in
connection with the Huron-Rouge System, to provide for the payment and interest as required by the contract
with the county, and to provide for the payment of such other expenditures and funds for the system as this
division may require. Such rates shall be fixed and revised from time to time as may be necessary to produce
these amounts.

WHEREAS, Oakland County has notified the City of Novi that their charge to us for sewage disposal has
been increased for 2007-2008,

WHEREAS, the cost to finance said system demonstrates that the sewer rates will be increasing,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following rates shall be implemented as the rates of the
sewer system pursuant to Section 34-145 for all bills rendered after August 1, 2007.

BASE SEWER RATES

$2.32 per thousand gallons for metered consumption, and
$77.00 per quarter/per tap unit for un-metered consumption

INSPECTION FEE

Sewer Inspection Fee........... $90.00

High Strength Pollutants (HSP) and for Industrial Waste Control (IWC)

WHEREAS, the pass-through surcharges from the Detroit Water and Sewer Department for High
Strength Pollutants (HSP) and for Industrial Waste Control (IWC) which are regulated by the Clean Water Act
and may change every year.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Novi will collect the HSP and IWC as determined by
the Detroit Water and Sewer Department.

CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the

City Council of the City of Novi at a regular meeting held the 4th day of June 2007.

By: Maryanne Cornelius
Its: City Clerk




C"TY 0‘&'

CITY OF NOVI

45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

Nov?

www.cityofnovi.org

RESOLUTION
Novi-Walled Lake Sewer System

WHEREAS, the Oakland County Drain Commission (OCDC) operates the Novi-Walled Lake Treatment
Plant for the Cities of Novi and Walled Lake; and

WHEREAS, certain rates must reflect actual costs of providing services.
USAGE FEE

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the new rate to the user of this system is established at
$67.56 per unit per quarter for all bilis rendered after August 1, 2007.

SEWER INSPECTION FEE

WHEREAS, OCDC operates and maintains the Novi-Walled Lake Treatment Plant, and all sewer
infrastructure for effluent to the plant.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Novi will collect the pass-through OCDC sewer
inspection fee as determined by the OCDC.

INDUSTRIAL PRETREATMENT PROGRAM (IPP)

WHEREAS, the pass-through IPP surcharges from OCDC are regulated by the Clean Air Act and change
every year.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Novi will collect the IPP surcharge as determined by
the OCDC.

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the

City Council of the City of Novi at a regular meeting held the 4" day of June 2007.

By: Maryanne Cornelius
Its: City Clerk

G:\ACCTG\Shared Trea - Water\Water and Sewer Rates & Resolutions\2007-8\Walled Lake Sewer
2007.doc




City of Novi
Water & Sewer Rate Supplemental Information

Financial Operating Information




(15s'261°2) ¢  (1se‘9zi'z) $ (szi‘oze’l) § (892'989'7) $ (£9z'996°L) $  (v0'6221) ¢  (898+408) $ (ovg'ople) § (oel'ez9Le) $
002°525°L 006°209°'1 89p'918°L 128°9v9°L £61'292°1 8€1L°150') 161°950°L eLZ'e8v’L 1S51°080°L SJUBWIISAAU] UO JSaLdU|
(Lsz'eLl's) (L88'veL's) (L65°261°C) (6£2'¢82‘p) (950'622°¢) (Z¥8'082'2) (590°656°L) (€1L1°0€2'Y) (Lv6'Zre'e) SSOT ONILYY3HO L3N
089'v¥.'8L LIy 98y 8L 02190921 069'599'91 L6Z°62L°51 L0v'65L°vL 1£929¢'LL 205'522°LL S05°6v9°L1 SASNAIX3 TV.LOL
SLEYS6'CL 801'922°cL 162°965°Z1 159°L26°L1 901'596°01 88Z°Z1LE'0) eev'8zLL 659'579°8 ¥v6°289'8 safiiey pue $99IAI9S 19430
000°960°¢ S1£°260° €14880°C 265100 028'€2L'T 996°€.5°C 956°2YS'C 821°2¢8'L 9£0°L£8°L uoneroaldag
009°LLS 995°L£0°}L 29798 sze'0z8 929°285 9L80LY 29¢'evy 9LG'eYS Ly sojjddng
202221 S8V 0EL L 825°950°) (44544 68¢°298 1££°208 188°2¥L 6VLYSL ZLLe89 SJIAIAG [BUOSID]
: SASNIdXI ONILYYIHO
6ZV'116'V) 06S°L5.V1 SIS CLY'YL LS 28E°2L S£2°0L6°L) §95°828°LL Z.5°¢05°6 69¢'SY5°L $95°90¥°8 ANN3AIY TVLO0L
00v'eve 060°282 [4:TAV1: 14 SY0‘8YT $90°59¢ y82'cce 695°L1LT Shy'vel 598'681 aWooU| Snoaue||a9siy
0zz'ee) 086'SL1 zoz'szL 556°611 Lez'ozl 960°€6 815°€01 52£°66 SLL'6Ll Jsaiaju| pue fjjeuay
002'S1 082z‘L) 069'8) G28°LL ove‘el §55'6 56501 0£0°LL 0L0‘6 $S94 uoposadsuj Jamag
009°0¥S 00€°299 624966 9.1'G¥9 281518 051'¢8¢ 698'68¢ 929'¢.¢ 86v'61¢ suolje|jejsuj 1a)epy
Lv868S°L 00LV1S°L L09°882°L 150°001°9 8vZLL9's ¥92°056's 295°¢86'Y ¥65'229'c SEYSYOY sojes 193eMm
z91'65¥'9  $ ovZ'srl'e $  g£6elZL'S $  6vZIsT'S $  699°8L0's $  9LZ'60LYV £59'v08°c 12Z'vo0g's 82£0'569°¢ sabieyy 9IS 1oMIg
ANNIATY
800Z-2002 200Z-9002 90-5002 50024002 $002-£002 £002-2002 20021002 100Z-0002 000Z-6661 NOLLAI¥OSAA
13sang a3 LVINILST

(sauy] pajeuoq B spuny Jusuissassy |e1vedg Buipn|axa) NN HIMIS ANV HILYM - IAON 40 ALID



City of Novi
Water & Sewer Rate Supplemental Information
Water Rate History & DWSD Rate Information




City of Novi - Water Rates:

DWSD to Novi to
DWSD to Novi Novi to Customer % INGREASE
Novi per/1000 % of Effective | Customer | per/1,000 % of Effective OVER

Year per/MCF gals. Increase Date per/MCF gals. Increase Date WHOLESALE
80-81 $5.50 $0.735 $7.872 $1.050 12/01/80

82-83 $8.25 $1.103] 50.000% $12.296 $1.640] 56.190%| 07/01/82 48.70%
83-84 $8.83 $1.180 7.030% $12.296 $1.640 0.000%| 07/01/82 38.94%
84-85 $6.90 $0.922| -21.857% $9.372 $1.250] -23.780%| 08/01/84 35.52%
85-86 $7.39 $0.988 7.101% $9.297 $1.240[ -0.800%| 07/01/85 25.52%
86-87 $7.59 $1.015 2.706% $9.297 $1.240 0.000%| 07/01/85 22.21%
87-88 $7.22 $0.965| -4.875% $9.297 $1.240 0.000%| 07/01/85 28.47%
88-89 $7.55 $1.009 4.571% $8.322 $1.110] -10.484%| 07/01/88 9.98%
89-90 $7.55 $1.009 0.000% $8.322 $1.110 0.000%} 07/01/88 9.98%
91-92 $8.66 $1.158 7.444%| 07/01/91 $8.322 $1.110 0.000%} 07/01/88 -4.12%
92-93 $9.51 $1.271 9.815%{ 07/01/92 $11.171 $1.490] 34.234%| 04/01/92 17.20%
93-94 $9.51 $1.271 0.000%| 07/01/93 $11.171 $1.490 0.000%| 04/01/92 17.20%
94-95 $10.20 $1.364 7.256%| 07/01/94 $11.171 $1.490 0.000%| 04/01/92 9.27%
95-96 $10.51 $1.405 3.039%} 07/01/95 $11.171 $1.490 0.000%] 04/01/92 6.05%
96-97 $10.62 $1.420 1.047%] 07/01/97 $12.296 $1.640] 10.067%| 04/01/92 15.52%
97-98 $11.06 $1.479 4.143%] 07/01/97 $13.495 $1.800 9.756%| 08/01/97 21.74%
98-99 $11.82 $1.580 6.872%| 07/01/98 $13.945 $1.860 3.333%| 07/01/98 17.71%
99-00 $12.15 $1.624 2.792%| 07/01/99 no increase 14.52%
00-01 $12.43 $1.662 2.305%| 07/01/00 $14.245 $1.900 2.151%| 08/01/00 14.34%
01-02 $14.13 $1.889] 13.677%| 07/01/01 $16.194 $2.160] 13.684%]| 08/01/01 14.35%
02-03 $16.19 $2.164| 14.579%| 07/01/02 $18.593 $2.480| 14.815%| 08/01/02 14.59%
03-04 $16.66 $2.227 2.903%| 07/01/03 $19.118 $2.550 2.823%| 08/01/03 14.50%
04-05 $16.97 $2.269 1.861%] 07/01/04 $1 9‘493" $2.600 1.961%| 08/01/04 14.61%
05-06 $18.11 $2.421 6.718%| 07/01/05 $20.843 $2.780 6.923%| 08/01/05 14.83%
06-07 $18.86 $2.521 4.141%] 07/01/06 $22.042 $2.940 5.755%| 08/01/06 16.61%
07-08 $20.31 $2.715 7.688%| 07/01/07 $23.683 $3.170 7.823%| 08/01/07 16.76%




WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT ST 'i LE
2 OENERAL ADMINISTRATION Fax 313+224.6067

::."‘ 735 RANDOLPH STREET
& CrTY OF DETROIT £1T Y (F HDETRor, MICHIGAN 48226-2830
PHONE B13+224.4800/224-4801

22 P Wi
# =

OTIRR T PH 2

March 16, 2007

TO: All Water and Sewerage Customers of the
Detroit Water and Sewerage Department

RE: FY 2007/08 Water and Sewage Rates and Charges

This letter is submitted to officially notify you of the new water and/or sewage rates and charges
confirmed by the Detroit City Council on March 16, 2007.

The rates and charges applicable to your community are indica;ced on the enclosed. These rates
and charges will be effective on all bills rendered by the Detroit Water and Sewerage Department
as of August 1, 2007. They will apply to flows/usage by your community beginning July 14,
2007.

The external audit activities for FY 2005/06 are still in progress. Calculation of the FY 2005/06

Sewage Look-Back Adjustment will be the final step in the process. Once this is complete, the

appropriate total net credit or debit adjustment will be prorated over a 12-month period. The

Department will submit the net Look-Back adjustment schedule to each community in a separate

mailing. The adjustment will be applied equally on each regular service bill rendered by the
Department commencing August 1, 2007, and ending July 1, 2008.

Sincerely,

Victor M. Mer€ado
Director

VM/RC/rjc
Enclosures

KwAME M. KILPATRICK, MAYOR




APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WATER RATES
Community: Novi
FY 2006/2007 FY 2007/2008

Max Day Factor 23 2.2

Peak Hour Factor 2.8 2.8
Distance Factor 314 31.4
Elevation 926.0 936.0
Elevation Factor 623 62.3

Recommended Consumption Rate: per Mcf l $20.31]




Community: Novi

APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2007 - 08
SUBURBAN SEWAGE RATES

Servicing Authority: Middle Ronge Valley District

A) Flow Rate (Per 1,000 Cubic Feet)
Monthly Charge:
Annual Look-Back Adjustment (a)

B) Proposed Industrial Surcharge Rates,
Per Excess Pound:

1. Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD)
in excess of 275 mg/l

2. Total Suspended Solids (TSS)
in excess of 350 mg/1

3. Phosphorus (P)
in excess of 12 mg/l

4. Fatg, Oils, & Grease (FOG)
in excess of 100 mg/l

User
Charge

93,739.41

0.183

0.224

3.096

0.106

C) Proposed Industrial Waste Control Charge,

per month:

Non-Residential
Meter Size

5/8"
34"
1“
112"
2"
3"
4ll
6"
8'!
IO”
12"
14"
16"
18"
20"
24"
30"
36"
48"

5.65
8.48
14.13
31.08
45.20
81.93
113.00
169.50
282.50
395.50
452.00
565.00
678.00
791.00
904.00
1,017.00
1,130.00
1,243.00
1,356.00

Capital
Portion

5

442

137,625.96

0.085

0.066

0.607

0.095

0.14
0.21
0.35
0.77
112
2.03
2.80
4.20
7.00
9.80
11.20
14.00
16.80
19.60
22.40
25.20
28.00
30.80
33.60

Gross
Rate

0.260

3.703

5.79
8.69
14.48
31.85
46.32
83.96
115.80
173.70
289.50
405.30
463.20
579.00
694.80
810.60
926.40
1,042.20
1,158.00
1,273.80
1.389.60

(a) Adjustments to be prorated over a 12 month period on bills isued during FY 2007-08.

2005-06
Look-Back
Adjustment

Not Available

Not Available

Not Awvailable

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Net
Rate

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available




C:Clac A
Setrmra— FORYOUR INFORMATION

735 RANDOLPH STREET
Qe hes  Demom MicHican 48226-2830

CrTy oF DETROIT . N f{.f f ’;, DEROYI  PHONE 313-224+4800/224+4801
‘WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT A WLERRTS DFFI8E Fax 313422446067
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - WWW,CLDETROIT.MLUS

September 22, 2000 SLP 25 P 2707

TO: All Water and Sewerage Contractual Customers
SUBJECT: FY 2007/08 Projected Water and Sewage Volumes

Dear Customer:

We wish to inform you that we have begun tasks associated with projected 2007/08 rate
analysis and development. Our first step is to project the sales volume for each customer.
Preliminary estimates have been calculated, and the projected sale volumes that pertain to
your community are indicated on the enclosed schedules. We request your assistance in
reviewing these figures, and submitting any related comments prior to our finalizing the
projected volumes for use in the rate models.

The enclosures consist of a schedule(s) related to water volumes and/or a schedule(s)
related to sewage volumes. In addition, the schedules list historical volumes recorded for
a ten (10) year period, and accompanying graphs. It also includes our preliminary
projections for FY 2007/08. : -

Please submit any comments in writing to the attention of Mr. Raphael Chirolla, Rates
Section at 735 Randolph Street — 20™ Floor, Detroit, Michigan 48226, no later than
Monday, October 9, 2006. If we do not receive any comments from you by the due date,
the enclosed information will be used as the basis in formulating the 2007/08 water
and/or sewer rates. If there are any related questions, please contact Mr. Chirolla at (313)

964-9202.

Thank you in advance for your assistance and cooperation.

Respectfilly Submitted,

Jfrr 2z

Victor M. Mercado
Director

KwaME M. KILPATRICK, MAYOR




Units of Applied Allocated
Factors Service Units Unit Cost Costs

(9082 L0181 $1075.94  $1,095420 (a)

1;919%3,0 10898 609.17 o ;"'55_3;'86_9?

EAK HOUR _ 25429 5449 27663 150738
BASE DISTANCE_:'V‘V-:‘ : 31,968.3 10.69 341,803
MAX DAY Dxis"T”ANcE* ; 34219.7 9.20 314,812
PEAK HOUR DISTANC'E;, P 17,109.9 9.20 157,407

BASE DISTANCE-ELEVATION ()~ 623 .~ = 63427.6. . 1221 . 774619

” ELEVATION. 678945 '31 15

PEAK HOUR DISTANCE-ELEVATION = 330473

CUSTOMER A (COMMERCIAL)
CUSTOMER B (METERS)

TOTAL FY 2008 REVENUE REQUIREMENT $6,733,718
331,500 Mcf~

FY 2008 VOLUME"
FY 2008 RATE , 36,733,718 (331,500

Umt Costs $/Mcf Water Sales
Base | Max Day [Peak Houry TOTAL
3.30 2.00 0.45 5.76 Lns 1-3
1.03 0.95 0.47 2.46 Lns 4-6
2.34 6.38 3.19 11.91
0.19 0.19
6.86 9.33 4.12 20.31
3.30 2.00
1.22 0.95 0.47
6.38

PRELIMINARY PROPOSED 12/8/2006




W oo QN ANWN —

ettt ol i L IR JE VRN VURE 5 I N S N N N NOR O SO N Sy
oo\:o\u,.l;uwx——tckooo\\c\u..bumn—-ow;:aazmr):a

39
40
41

City of Detroit Retail (a)
Suburban Wholesale (b) (c)

Total System

(a) Includes Suburban Individual and Fire Protection; expressed as average unit cost
-(b) Expressed as average unit cost

(c) Detailed Suburban Wholesale

Allen Park
Ash Township
Aubum Hills
Belleville
Berlin Township
Bloomfield Hills y
Bloomfield Township <
Brownstown Township
Canton Township
Center Line
Chesterfield Township
Clinton Township
Commerce Township
Dearborn

Dearborn Heights
Eastpointe

Ecorse

Farmington

Farmington Hills
Ferndale

Flat Rock

Flint

Fraser

Garden City

Gibraltar

Greater Lapeer C.U.A.
Grosse Ile Township
Grosse Pt. Park

Grosse Pt. Shores
Grosse Pt. Woods
Hamtramck

Harper Woods

Harrison Township
Hazel Park

Huron Township
Inkster

Keego Harbor

Lenox Twp.

Lincoln Park

Livonia

Macomb Township

PRELIMINARY PROPOSED

Water Supply System
Preliminary Proposed Rates for FY 2007-08
Changein Changein Changein
Proposed % Max Day  Peak Hour Peak Hour
Existing Rates Rates Variance Variance| Factor Factor Increment
14.59 15.84 1.25 8.5% - - -
11.29 11.81 0.53 4.7% (0.1) (0.0) (0.1)
11.96 12.63 0.67 5.6% (0.0) 0.0 (0.0)
9.44 0.68 7.8% (0.1) (0.2) 0.1
9.10 (0.63) -6.5% 0.2 0.1 0.1)
14.95 1.66 12.5% 0.1 02 0.1
14.29 1.75 14.0% - (0.1) (0.1)
13.05 0.20 1.6% (0.1) 0.1 0.2
17.42 1.78 11.4% (0.1) - 0.1
19.43 142 7.9% 0.1) - 0.1
12.20 0.56 4.8% (0.1) - 0.1
1.17 7.1% (0.1) (0.3) (0.2)
(0.60) -6.9% 0.1 0.1 -
0.91 8.1% - - -
0.36 4.5% (0.1) 0.2 0.3
3.65 15.0% - - -
0.30 4.0% (0.2) (0.2) 0.0
(0.49) -5.8% 0.1) 0.1 0.2
0.42 5.8% 0.1 - (0.1)
0.18 3.3% (0.1) 0.1) 0.0
0.15 1.2% - - -
1.07 7.1% 0.1 0.1
7.66 (0.2) (0.0)
10.29 - -
11.09 0.1 0.1
8.48 - -
10.62 (0.1) (0.1)
10.37 (0.3) (0.2)
12.83 0.1 0.1
10.06 10.90 0.84 0.1) 0.0
8.43 8.42 (0.01) (0.2) -
10.62 10.42 (0.20) -1.9% - 0.1
9.32 9.68 0.36 3.9% (0.2) 0.1)
6.17 5.63 (0.54) -8.8% (0.1) 0.0
8.48 8.44 (0.04) -0.5% (0.2) (0.3)
9.39 9.24 (0.15) -1.6% - 0.2) (0.2)
7.84 7.48 (0.36) -4.6% - 0.2 0.2
11.33 12.82 1.49 13.2% (0.1) 0.1) 0.0
7.69 7.48 0.21) -2.7% 0.1 0.2) (0.3)
12.45 11.85 (0.60) -4.8% (0.4) (0.9) (0.5)
11.51 7.67 (3.84) -33.4% 0.1 0.1 -
7.53 8.16 0.63 8.4% 0.1 0.1 -
11.06 12.18 1.12 10.1% - - -
12.50 13.32 0.82 6.6% (0.1) - 0.1
12/7/2006




Water Supply System
Functional Breakdown of Preliminary Proposed Rates for FY 2007-08

Pipes & Storage &

Treatment Meters Pumping Total
City of Detroit Retail (a) 7.92 6.25 1.66 15.84
Suburban Wholesale (b) (c) 4.54 1.80 5.47 11.81
5.24 2.70 4.69 12.63

Total System

(a) Includes Suburban Individual and Fire Protection; expressed as average unit cost

(b) Expressed as average unit cost
(c) Detailed Suburban Wholesale

9.44

1 Allen Park
2 Ash Township 9.10
3 Auburn Hills 14.95
4 Belleville 14.29
-5 Berlin Township 13.05
6 Bloomfield Hills 17.42
7 Bloomfield Township 19.43
8 Brownstown Township 12.20
9 Canton Township 17.76
10 Center Line’. ,_ 8.06
11 Chesterfield Township .= 12.19
12 Clinton Township 8.42
13 Commerce Township - 27.94
14 Dearborn h 7.71
15 Dearborn Heights 7.89
16 Eastpointe 772
17 Ecorse 5.68
18 Farmington 12.65
19 Farmington Hills 16.08
20 Ferndale - 8.25
21 Flat Rock 9.80
22 Flint 11.35
23 Fraser 9.16
24 Garden City 11.15
25 Gibraltar 10.32
26 Greater Lapeer C.U.A. 10.84
27 Grosse Ile Township 10.90
28 Grosse Pt. Park 8.42
29 Grosse Pt. Shores +10.42
30 Grosse Pt. Woods 9.68
31 Hamtramck 5.63
32 Harper Woods 8.44
33 Harrison Township 9.24
34 Hazel Park 7.48
35 Huron Township 12.82
36 Inkster 7.48
37 Keego Harbor 11.85
38 Lenox Twp. 7.67
39 Lincoln Park 8.16
40 Livonia 12.18
41 Macomb Township 13.32
12/10/2006

PRELIMINARY PROPOSED




900¢/8/21

_I» 1PWoIS) 0} pajedoy juswatinbay SNUIANY [enuny pajsnlpeup) ﬁ—_umo..;om_

SI563 d1MM
$150D JLAM
150D JLAM
S1IS0D) dIMM
¢ SIS0D dLM M- uonod|jo)) uourma)

o 150 w3sAS uondaffe)y

1502 sapuRE 0S) MIN ASM( Jo 3eys 5, Jowo3sn) syudsasdayl

JIS0d0dd AIVNINI T

1owosno A1aA3 10y uLIojiun a1 51507 nun (e)

SaLusnpul paiojuow yo sypSuans 13y31y 0} onp aleys awnjoa uey} 1amor|
SaLusnpur pauojiuow yo sypSuans 12y31y 0} onp areys swnjor uey} Jomo]
Samsnpui paioyuow yo sypSuans 19Y31y 0} anp areys swnjor UBY} 1amo]
S3Lsnpul paiojtuow §o siySusss 13431y o sup areys swinjoa uey} Iomo|

71500 A0y ,, HOWWI0),| JO aaBYS S, fowo3snyy syuasaaday]

1 101dodiaju/zomas uowwos o 0P MOy parsjouw uew toySiy

SISWOSNO j[e 10§ [esIoAu[}

s103dadus)u/s1938 UOUNLOD styd funuuio) yeoo sopnjouy
(pwe su) moguj/uonenyu] Aunwwoy) [esor ssa pazseN

SUETT i TigY

[Bi0] €1
LOTLTE  OVITL8LT %Ll SALI[IORL M MAN 7]
009°cH€ 102°6 808°60L°1 DO4 11
€T8T0I'1  €oL'€ V6L L6T SOHJ 01
SL8TLES 0670 90£v89°€1 SSI 6
0€8°I9LT 8970 26T°962°01 aod 8
C65L°0€8°9  96Lp SHEYTY'L uowuio)) £
EVTTIE 6120 EPEVTY' e X uowrwoy g
86°sH 7€0°0 EVEYTY'l 98N O/ X UOWWOoy) ¢
0 e 0 Auo quiodey §
0 81470 0 AuQ pueryeg ¢
78T¥82 0070 EYEYTH1 AluQ sessjoyy, 7
0 6181 0 Ajup A1y |
(@(1)
ULENZEY S O F e Bty SR 3ury
pajesolry
© @ {9)
UONESO[[Y 150 - 7 jaeq
LPmeIM 1M b1
808°60L°1 sqj 004 €1
1BUye y6Li6e sqf SOHd 1
/3% $S 15906989 sq| SSL I1
/8w 91T 629670 sqq aos 01
®NL) %zos 47 21BYS Qunoy) audep N 6
0596587 PN awnjoA wsAg g
D @mﬁw@.m JON SWN{OA uOLEIO[|Y [€10], /£

(D -11xG) 16112
%8°0€

Bed SSAAD pH6°pIE

ereq SSAAD L%z

W1 LT8‘sLe

000°00s°

3BUBIoY

nmouy

MOJUT JaIES M 19 ION §
P31 MOYISAQ) ¢

mopuy Isyieam 190 b
uonBnIyuI yIBaA A1(] €
Areyueg 7

1 MO[] paialapy |

aury

NNARS JO SIIUN) - Jaeg

D24 210y 80-£002 A4
UOMDINIID) 240y yamas ALuno) auippp "IN



Sewage Disposal System
Preliminary Results of Cost Allocation to Customers

PRELIMINARY PROPOSED

Allocated
Revenue Under Revenue
| Existing Rateés _ Requirement  Variance % Variance

City of Detroit Retail Total (a) 166,537,530 182,727,963 16,190,433 9.7%
Suburban Wholesale (b) 181,526,124 186,780,977 5,254,853 2.9%
Industrial Specific 17,693,746 18,230,860 537,114 3.0%
Total System 365,757,400 387,739,800 21,982,400 6.0%

(@) Includes Suburban Ind1v1dua1
) : 437,733 422,816 - (14,917) -3.4%
- Center Line 733,004 747,078 14,074 1.9%
Clinton-O¥ 17,160,617 17,422,143 261,526 1.5%
Dearborn East 5,443,214 5,352,698 (90,516) -1.7%
Dearborn West 5,777,830 5,853,279 75,449 1.3%
Evergreen-Farmin 23,683,607 24,018,490 334,883 1.4%
Farmington 748,768 749,079 311 0.0%
Grosse Pointe Park 1,161,000 12,079 1.1%
Macomb County 36,970,849 2,620,585 7.6%
Melvindale 939,965 16,658 1.8%
N.E. Wayne County 15,500,387 - 152,618 1.0%
Rouge Valley 3 5,1 10,857 385,241 1.1%
S.E. Oakland County ; 830,295 2.7%
_Subtotal - 170,783,923 4,598,287 2.7%

System Meter Customers

Dearborn E. (Storm Only) 623,240 .59,076 9.5%
Dearborn N.E. 995,887 (17 092) -1.7%
Grosse Pointe 827,817 0.5%
Grosse Pointe Farms 1,726,203 1,709, 723 -1.0%
Hamtramck 2,460,734 2,751,568 11.8%
Harper Woods 167,148 152,540 -8.7%
Highland Park : 3,705,729 4,052,425 9.4%
Redford Township 92,181 94,877 2.9%
Wayne County #3 33,687 34,018 1.0%
Wayne County #6 109,572 110,253 0.6%
Subtotal 10,742,198 11,398,764 656,566 6.1%

12/8/2006




 Summary of Wholesale Sewage Commodity Rates

- Rate Year 2007-08

Customer

Billing Meter Customers
Allen Park
Center Line
Clinton-Oa

Bvergreen-Farmi
Farmington
Grosse Pointe Park #&
Macomb County
Melvindale

N.E. Wayne County
Rouge Valley

S.E. Oakland County

Average Billing Meter Customers

System Meter Customers

FY 2006
Volume
Charge

$/Mcf

8.17
10.46
10.26

7.70
8.12
9.76
8.66
9.19
10.21

Existing
FY 2007
Volume
Charge
$/Mcf

8.43
10.96
10.67

7.75

8.40
10.14

9.11

9.66
10.68

8.97

8.50

9.71

9.44

8.07

Proposed
FY 2008 Change
Volume  FY 2008 from
Charge EY 2007
$/Mcf $/Mecf
8.04 (0.39)
11.16 0.20
10.79 0.12
7.57 (0.18).
8.52 0.12
10.27 0.13
9.09 (0.02)
9.75 0.09
10.82 .0.14
9.12 0.15
8.57 0.07
9.80: 0.09
831 0.24
9.56 0.12

Percent
Change

-4.63%}
1.82%]
1.12%

-2.32%
1.43%|
1.28%

-0.22%}
0.93%
1.31%
1.67%
0.82%]|
0.93%
2.97%|
1.27%

NAJ

Dearborn E. (Storm Only) :
Dearborn N.E. -2.76%]|
Grosse Pointe -0.37%
Grosse Pointe Farms -2.25%}
Hamtramck 15.84%
Harper Woods -9.74%)
Highland Park 11.36%
Redford Township 1.70%,
Wayne County #3 -2.95%}
Wayne County #6 . -2.31%}
Average System Meter Customer{;- 7.20% |
Average Suburban Wholesale 1.35%
12/8/2006

PRELIMINARY PROPOSED




City of Novi
Water & Sewer Rate Supplemental Information

Huron Rouge Metered Rate History and OCDC Rate
Information (approximately 80% of Novi users)




City of Novi - Huron Rouge metered rates:

OCDC to Novi Novi to Customer % INCREASE
per/1000 per/1000 % of Effective | per/1000 % of Effective OVER

Year cu. ft. gals. Increase Date cu. ft. per/1000 gals. | Increase Date WHOLESALE
75-76 $0.36 09/01/75
77-78 $0.57 58.333%| 08/01/77
78-79 no increase

$4.43 $0.590 $0.83] 45.614%| 01/01/80 40.68%
80-81 no increase
81-82 $5.38 $0.720] 22.034% $0.96 15.663%| 07/01/81 33.33%
82-83 $5.52 $0.740 2.778% $1.00 4.167%] 07/01/82 35.14%
83-84 no increase
84-85 $0.96 -4 (00%1  08/01/84

$5.83 $0.780 5.405% $0.93 ~3.125%]  08/15/84 19.23%
85-86 $0.85 -8.802%]  07/01/85
86-87 no increase
87-88 $6.91 $0.920| 17.949% no increase
88-89 $1.00]  17.647%| 07/01/88
89-90 no increase
90-91 no increase
91-92 no increase
92-93 $1.14| 14.000%] 04/01/92
93-94 no increase
94-95 no increase
95-96 no increase
96-97 $7.11 $0.950 3.261% no increase
97-98 $7.23 $0.970 5.435%| 07/01/97 $8.98 $1.20 5.263%| 08/01/97 23.71%
98-99 $8.49 $1.130] 16.495% $10.32 $1.38 15.000%{ 07/01/98 22.12%
99-00 $9.31 $1.245] 10.177%| 07/01/99 $10.77 $1.44 4.348%]| 08/01/99 15.66%
00-01 $8.91 $1.188] -4.578%| 07/01/00 no increase 21.21%
01-02 $9.15 $1.220 2.694%1 07/01/01 $11.07| $1.48 2.778%} 08/01/01 21.31%
02-03 $10.85 $1.451] 18.896%| 07/01/02 $13.09 $1.75 18.243%{ 08/01/02 20.65%
03-04 $11.99 $1.603] 10.507%| 07/01/03 $14.44 $1.93 10.286%{ 08/01/03 20.40%
04-05 $13.20 $1.765] 10.092%| 07/01/04 $15.71 $2.10 8.808%] 08/01/04 19.00%
05-06 $12.43 $1.662] -5.833%| 07/01/05 $15.33 $2.05 -2.381%] 08/01/05 23.36%
06-07 $13.23 $1.769 6.436%! 07/01/06 $16.55 $2.21 7.900%| 08/01/06 25.06%
07-08 $13.23 $1.769 0.000%} 07/01/07 $17.35 $2.32 4.885%| 08/01/07 31.17%




i e
‘ ;\Z Al
. ! ‘\/'/’
April 26,2007 i ,@
e S AN
OAKLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER “ 10 LI
Gesturn FoRdesilaaiieoiy ) 3 V«:} .
F 4
; A
WG
Mr. Clay Pearson, Manager W

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

Re: Huron-Reuge Sewage Disposal System 2007/2008 Rate Review

Dear Mr, Pearson:

Notification was received from the Wayne County Department of Public Services
informing us that Wayne County has revised their Schedule of Rates and Charges for the Huron-
Rouge Sewage Disposal System effective July 1, 2007.

Wayne County's sewage disposal charge will increase to $9.80 per 1,000 cubic feet
while decreasing the costs of fixed and excess flow charges from the current rate of $1.67 per MCF

to $1.50 per MCF.

We are recommending effective July 1, 2007, to continue a Major Maintenance Reserve in the
amount of $1.08 per MCF, an increase of $0.08 per MCF for the Huron-Rouge Sewage Disposal System.
The reserve will fund major maintenance issues which may arise in the years ahead.

Oakland County's current Huron-Ronge Sewage Disposal System rate is $13.23 MCF. We have
reviewed the financial condition of the system and detenmined that the current rate will remain the same

at $13.23 per MCF, effective July 1, 2007.

A summary and comparison of the 2006/2007 and 2007/2008 rate components is as follows:

2006/2007 2007/2608
Current Rate Proposed Rate Inc. / (Dec.)

Rate Calculation (MCEF) (MCF) ) Yo
Wayne County Rate 39.71 $9.80 $0.09 0.93%
Wayne Cly. Fixed & Excess Flow Charge 1.67 1.50 (0.17) -10.18%
OCDC Operating & Maintenance Cost 0.85 0.85 0.00 0.00%
Reserve for Major Maintenance 1.00 1.08 0.08 100.00%

Total $13.23 $13.23 $0.80 0.00%
Unit Charge per Quarter (5x) [s66.15] [ s66.15 ] [s0.00 | | 0.00% |

/

Jo i P, MgCulloch

v Zora Singer, City of Novi
Benny McCusker, City of Novi

557

14000

Cave Prublic Works Drive
Building 85 West

Waterford, Ml 483281807
www,.co.oakland.mius/drain
P 248.858.0058

¥ 248.858.1088




HURON-ROUGE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2007

Wastewater Disposal Charge

Metered Water Consumption

Each community shall report within ten (10) days following the end of each calendar
quarter the total equivalent master metered water consumption in the District served
by the Systemn. Where the master metered water consumption is not available,
individual metered water consumption times 1.108 shall be equivalent to master
metered water consumption.

Based on the quarterly report, each community shall pay $13.23 per one thousand
(1,000) cubic feet of equivalent master metered water consumption, as established by

the County Agency.

Unmetered Water Consumption

Where metered water consumption is not available, then a consumption assigned
by the County Agency shall be the equivalent master metered water consumption
for each unit assigned to the user in accordance with the current QOakland County
Drain Commissioner Schedule of Unit Assignment Factors, with a minimum
assignment of one (1) unit for each connection.

The unit charge per quarter will be $66.15 per unit effective July 1, 2007.

Penalty

The said sewage disposal service charge shall be payable quarterly. If any municipality
does not pay its' service charge on the date when the same becomes due, then there shall
be added to such charge a penalty of one (1) percent for each month or fraction thereof
for which the same remains unpaid.




City of Novi

Water & Sewer Rate Supplemental Information
Huron Rouge Unmetered Rate History




City of Novi Unmetered Huron Rouge Sanitary Rates

% INCREASE
OCDC to % of Effective Novi to % of Effective OVER

Year Novi Increase Date Customer | Increase Date WHOLESALE
75-76 $10.80 I $11.75 09/01/75
76-77 no increase
77-78 $17.10] 58.333%| | $17.25] 46.809%| 09/01/77
78-79 no increase
79-80 $29.61 73.158% $33.20] 92.464%| 01/01/80
80-81 $35.96( 21.445% $38.40| 15.663%| 07/01/81 6.79%
81-82 no increase
82-83 $36.90 2.614% $40.00] 4.167%| 07/01/82 8.40%
83-84 $39.64 7.425% $40.00] 0.000%| 01/01/83 0.91%
84-85 $29.15] -26.463% $38.40] -4.000%| 08/01/84 31.73%

$29.15 0.000% $34.88) -9.167%| 08/15/84 19.66%
85-86 $29.15 0.000% $31.88| -8.601%| 07/01/85 9.37%
86-87 $34.55| 18.525%] 07/01/87 $31.88] 0.000%| 07/01/85 -7.73%
87-88 no increase
88-89 no increase f $37.50[ 17.629%| 07/01/88 8.54%
89-90 no increase
90-91 no increase
91-92 no increase | $42.75] 14.000%] 04/01/92 23.73%
02-93 no increase
93-94 no increase
94-95 no increase
95-96 no increase
96-97 no increase
97-98 $36.15 4.631% $44.16| 3.298%| 08/01/97 22.16%
98-99 $42.45| 17.427% $50.78| 14.991%! 07/01/98 19.62%
99-00 $46.55 9.658%| 07/01/99 $52.99] 4.352%| 08/01/99 13.83%
00-01 $44.55 -4.296%| 07/01/00 no increase
01-02 $45.75 2.694%| 07/01/01 $54.00 1.906%| 08/01/01 18.03%
02-03 $54.25| 18.579%]| 07/01/02 $65.00{ 20.370%| 08/01/02 19.82%
03-04 $59.95|] 10.511%j 07/01/03 $71.00] 9.231%| 08/01/03 18.43%
04-05 $66.00] 10.088%| 07/01/04 $78.00] 9.859%| 08/01/04 18.18%
05-06 $62.15 -5.833%| 07/01/05 $74.00] -5.128% 08/01/05 19.07%
06-07 $66.15 6.436%| 07/01/06 $77.00] 4.054%| 08/01/06 16.40%
07-08 $66.15 0.000%| 07/01/07 $77.00f 0.000%| 08/02/06 16.40%




City of Novi

Water & Sewer Rate Supplemental Information
Walled Lake Arm Sewer Rate History




City of Novi - Walled Lake Arm Sewer Rate:

ocDC

Effective

% INCREASE

% of Novi to OVER

Year to Novi | Increase | Customer Date WHOLESALE
97-98 $38.00f -£.28u% $43.90| 08/01/97

98-99 $36.10] -5.000% $42.41] 07/01/98

99-00 no increase no increase

00-01 no increase no increase

01-02 $40.40] 11.911% no increase

02-03 $45.40| 12.376% $52.00] 08/01/02 14.54%
03-04 $49.60] 9.251% $58.00] 08/01/03 16.94%
04-05 $49.60] 0.000% $58.00] 08/01/04 16.94%
05-06 $53.75] 8.367% $62.80| 08/01/05 16.84%
06-07 $57.25] 6.512% $67.10] 08/01/06 17.21%
07-08 $58.75] 2.620% $67.56] 08/01/07 15.00%




OAKLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER
John P. McCulloch

John P. McCulloch
DRAIN COMMISSIONER
OAKLAND COUNTY

Kevin R. Larsen
CHIEF DEPUTY
DRAIN COMMISSIONER

Oneé Public Works Drive -
Building 95 West
Waterford, M! 48328-1907
www.co.oakland.mi.us/drain
P 248.858.0958
F 248.858.1066

May 7, 2007

Mr. Clay Pearson, Manager
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

RE:  Walled Lake-Novi Sewage Disposal System Rate Review

Dear Mr. Pearson:

After reviewing the financial statements from the Walled Lake-
Novi Sewage Disposal System at the close of FY 2006, it has been
determined to increase the rate for FY 2007/2008.

Enclosed please find the Walled Lake-Novi WWTP Projected
Long Range Plan and Sanitary Improvement Recommendations
(Attachment A) for FY 2008 — FY 2012. Projecting these costs
through 2012 and including inflationary increases, the Walled
Lake-Novi Sewage Disposal System rate will increase.

Therefore, please be advised that the rates for the Walled Lake-
Novi Sewage Disposal System will increase to $58.75 per unit
quarterly effective August 1, 2007.

The current Industrial Pretreatment Program (IPP) rate of $10.41
per unit quarterly will remain the same for non-domestic sewer

customers.

If you should have any further questions in regards to this matter,
please contact Douglas Buchholz at 248-858-1119.

Sincerely, Cordially,

yehte //
f’. McCulloch Douglas A. Buchholz, P.E.

C¢/ Kathy Smith-Roy /




£002/8/S

m_x.hoom-_>o:v=>>/oojmm__.;m.u._>>mm;moow&oom/ww._.<m/oowmwn_m/w<_>>co_umbm_c_EvSs_vcmOE_Eo/“s

0$ 0% 0% 000'0¢$  Jos 000'09$ 0% 000°0¥$ Jooo'oss |os sjejo
000'Z1$ 000'02$ |0I8WWoY Yinog
000°'0£$ IAON Jo sajdely
000'¥Z% 000'02$ JaxoeQ
000'C1$ 000'02$ PeoY ppeT
Jooo‘ozs gleq
000°C1$ 000'02$ uisny
SeARsaY | sejey |sonsesay | sojey  |sensesoy sajey SOAlasaY | sojey |sonlasay | seley
suonejs dwing
ZLoZ A4 1102 Ad 0L02 Ad 6002 Ad 8002 Ad

sjuswanoidw] papusuntiosay wiaysAg 1amag IAON aYeT pajjem
000's2$  [000‘'s9s Jooo‘sss 000'99% Jooo'se$ |ooo‘ses 000's2L$ |000‘s9$ Joos‘cols 000'09% sjejol
000'0s$ 000'0S$ 000'0s$ 000'05$ 000'05$ | sBuiuie3 paulejay asiey o} jaueg Jdojeounuy
000'01$ 000'04% 000'01$ 000'0L$ sifeday punoiBiepun snosuejjeosiy
: slleday osjw yue ] AATId
000'c$ 000's$ 000'ss ‘looo‘ss sileday Juswiened
Jooo‘ols uoljelejsu| Josuag Lo
_ooo.orw 9jeg Je Uofjejjeisu| esawe) AjLndeg
000'0€$ Juswaogidey sjen) aoukiug
000'5Z$ slledsy |einonns yuel jsapn
000's2$ 000'sES sieday [BINjONNS yue | JSBT
000'52$ suieday [RInjonyg yue ] Ynog
000'051$ Bupuied yue | yinog
Jooo'ss SUlM AM3dd woalj jpuun |t ojul yes-
_ooo.wmw Paysnio aull uielp yuej YuoN
005'25% sxyea] JapeaH Addng Jy

Sontosay | sajey [sontesoy| sopey soAlasIy |  sajey SoAlesay | sajey |somtasay | sapey yseL

Z2L0Z Ad 1102 Ad 0L02Z Ad 6002 Ad 800C Ad
V jusuyoeny

ueid Joafoid afuey Buo 41 MM 1A0N ayeT pajiepm



